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Instrument made under it has not been complied with in relation to
the Orders may within 6 weeks from 17th February 1995 apply to the
High Court for this purpose.

/. / Thomberry, Solicitor to the Council
The Deane House,

Belvedere Road, Taunton.
17th February 1995. (840)

THANET DISTRICT COUNCIL

The Thanet District Council (Off-street Parking Places)
Order 1995

Notice is hereby given that the Thanet District Council proposes to
make an Order under section 35(1) and (3) and Part IV of Schedule
9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, to control its use of off-
street parking places. The Schedule to the proposed Order shows the
parking places divided into three categories, i.e. Part I, free parking,
Part II, standard charges, Part III, "short stay", the classes of
vehicles, the day and times of operation, the maximum period of
waiting and (where applicable) the scale of charges and concession
for period ticket holders for each parking place.

The proposed charges are:
(a) Standard Charges

Mill Lane Multi-storey, Margate; Leopold Street Multi-storey,
Ramsgate; Harold Road, Margate:

Up to 1 hour £0.50
Up to 2 hours £0.60
Up to 4 hours £1.50
Over 4 hours £2.00

College Square (Lower Level), Margate:
Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours
Up to 4 hours
Over 4 hours

£0.50
£0.60
£1.50
£2.50

Bungalow (Palm Bay Avenue),
Birchington:

Good Friday to 30th September
Motor cars and motor cycles

Coaches

Albion Street, Broadstairs:
1st April to 30th September

1st October to 31st March

Joss Bay, Broadstairs:
Good Friday to 30th September
Motor cars and motor cycles

Coaches

Western Undercliff, Ramsgate:
Good Friday to 30th September
Motor cars and motor cycles

Margate; Minnis Bay,

Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours
Up to 4 hours
Over 4 hours
Up to 4 hours
Over 4 hours

Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours
Up to 4 hours
Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours
Up to 4 hours
Over 4 hours

Before 3 p.m.
After 3 p.m.
Up to 4 hours
Over 4 hours

Before 3 p.m.
After 3 p.m.

St. Mildred's Bay, Old Boundary Road, Westgate:
Good Friday to 30th September
Motor cars Up to 1 hour

Up to 2 hours
Up to 4 hours
Over 4 hours

St. Peter's Park Road, Broadstairs:

Rendezvous, Margate:
Motor cars

Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours
Up to 3 hours
Over 3 hours

Before 3 p.m.
After 3 p.m.

£0.50
£1.00
£2.00
£3.00
£5.00
£7.00

£0.50
£1.00
£2.00
£0.50
£0.60
£1.50
£2.00

£3.00
£1.50
£5.00
£7.00

£3.00
£1.50

£0.50
£1.00
£2.00
£3.00

£0.20
£0.40
£0.60
£1.00

£2.50
£1.30

Coaches Free
Lorries Up to 4 hours £5.00

Over 4 hours £7.00
Dalby Square, Margate; Alpha Road, Birchington; Trinity

Square, Trinity Hill, Margate:
Up to 1 hour £0.20
Up to 2 hours £0.40
Up to 3 hours £0.60
Over 3 hours £1.00

Vere Road, Broadstairs:
Good Friday to 30th September
Motor cars

Coaches
Lorries

Before 3 p.m.
After 3 p.m.

Up to 4 hours
Over 4 hours

£2.50
£1.50
Free

£5.00
£7.00

(b) "Short Stay"
Staffordshire Street, Ramsgate; Market Street, Margate;

Cavendish Street, Ramsgate; Meeting Street, Ramsgate; Crofts
Place, Broadstairs; Prospect Place, Broadstairs; Queen
Street/Elms Avenue, Ramsgate; Albion Road, Birchington

Short term Up to i-hour £0.30
Up to 1 hour £0.50
Up to 2 hours £0.70
Over 2 hours £10.00

Long term

College Square (Top Level); Margate

Cannon Road, Ramsgate
Private motor cars

Coaches
Lorries

Harbour, Broadstairs
1st April to 31st October
Motor cars and motor cycles

Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours
Up to 4 hours
Over 4 hours

Up to f-hour
Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours

Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours
Up to 3 hours
Over 3 hours

Up to 4 hours
Over 4 hours

£0.50
£0.60
£1.50
£2.00

£0.30
£0.50
£0.60

£0.20
£0.40
£0.60
£1.00
Free

£5.00
£7.00

£3.00
£1.50

Before 2 p.m.
After 2 p.m.

Pier Yard, Ramsgate; Military Road, Ramsgate
Motor cars and motor cycles Any period up to 4 hours £2.15
(c) Period Tickets
All car parks Annual £450.00
All long-term car parks only Annual £250.00
Multi-storey car parks only Annual £200.00
All car parks Half-year £250.00
All long-term car parks only Half-year £150.00
Multi-storey car parks only Half-year £120.00
AH car parks
All long-term car parks only
Multi-storey car parks only
All car parks
All long-term car parks only
Multi-storey car parks only
All car parks
All long-term car parks only
Multi-storey car parks only

Quarter-year £140.00
Quarter-year £80.00
Quarter-year £70.00
Monthly £50.00
Monthly £30.00
Monthly £25.00
Weekly £15.00
Weekly £8.00
Weekly £8.00

Broadstairs Harbour only—season ticket (April/September)
£216.00

Others:
Coach/lorry Weekly £35.00

The draft Order includes exemptions from any time limits and
from the payment of any charges for invalid carriages, vehicles
issued to disabled persons in lieu of invalid carriages and disabled
persons' vehicles displaying a disabled person's badge or parking
disc.

The Order will specify the conditions under which the parking
place may be used. Full details are contained in the draft Order and
Schedule which, together with a map showing the situation of the


