2540 THE LONDON CAZETTE, 17TH TEBRUART 1775					
Instrument made under it has not been complied with in relation to			Coaches		Free
the Orders may within 6 weeks from 17th February 1995 apply to the High Court for this purpose.			Lorries	Up to 4 hours Over 4 hours	£5.00 £7.00
J. J. Thornberry, Solicitor to the Council			Dalby Square, Margate; Alpha Ro		_
The Deane House, Belvedere Road, Taunton.			Square, Trinity Hill, Margate:	Up to 1 hour	£0.20
17th February 1995.		(840)		Up to 2 hours	£0.40
				Up to 3 hours Over 3 hours	£0.60 £1.00
			Vere Road, Broadstairs:	Over 5 hours	21.00
THANET DISTRICT COUNCIL			Good Friday to 30th September Motor cars	Defere 2 mm	£2 £0
The Thanet District Council (Off-street Parking Places) Order 1995				Before 3 p.m. After 3 p.m.	£2.50 £1.50
Notice is hereby given that the Thanet District Council proposes to make an Order under section 35(1) and (3) and Part IV of Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, to control its use of offstreet parking places. The Schedule to the proposed Order shows the			Coaches		Free
			Lorries	Up to 4 hours Over 4 hours	£5.00 £7.00
			(b) "Short Stay"	0.41 7.10411	27.00
parking places divided into three categories, i.e. Part I, free parking,			Staffordshire Street, Ramsgate; M	farket Street. N	largate:
Part II, standard charges, Part III, "short stay", the classes of vehicles, the day and times of operation, the maximum period of			Cavendish Street, Ramsgate; Meeting Street, Ramsgate; Crofts		
waiting and (where applicable) the scale of charges and concession			Place, Broadstairs; Prospect Place, Broadstairs; Queen Street/Elms Avenue, Ramsgate; Albion Road, Birchington		
for period ticket holders for each parking place.			Short term	Up to 1-hour	£0.30
The proposed charges are:				Up to I hour	£0.50
(a) Standard Charges				Up to 2 hours Over 2 hours	£0.70 £10.00
Mill Lane Multi-storey, Margate; Leopold Street Multi-storey, Ramsgate; Harold Road, Margate:			Long term	Up to 1 hour	£0.50
	Up to 1 hour	£0.50	J	Up to 2 hours	£0.60
	Up to 2 hours Up to 4 hours	£0.60 £1.50		Up to 4 hours Over 4 hours	£1.50 £2.00
	Over 4 hours	£2.00	College Square (Top Level); Margate	0.00.	22.00
College Square (Lower Level), Margate:				Up to 1-hour	£0.30
	Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours	£0.50 £0.60		Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours	£0.50 £0.60
	Up to 4 hours	£1.50	Cannon Road, Ramsgate	Op to 2 hours	20.00
	Over 4 hours	£2.50	Private motor cars	Up to 1 hour	£0.20
Bungalow (Palm Bay Avenue),	Margate; Minnis	Bay,		Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours	£0.40 £0.60
Birchington: Good Friday to 30th September				Over 3 hours	£1.00
Motor cars and motor cycles	Up to 1 hour	£0.50	Coaches		Free
	Up to 2 hours Up to 4 hours	£1.00 £2.00	Lorries	Up to 4 hours	£5.00
	Over 4 hours	£3.00		Over 4 hours	£7.00
Coaches	Up to 4 hours	£5.00	Harbour, Broadstairs 1st April to 31st October		
	Over 4 hours	£7.00	Motor cars and motor cycles	Before 2 p.m.	£3.00
Albion Street, Broadstairs: 1st April to 30th September	Up to 1 hour	£0.50	·	After 2 p.m.	£1.50
1st April to Soul September	Up to 2 hours	£1.00	Pier Yard, Ramsgate; Military Road, I	Ramsgate period up to 4 hou	-a £2 15
	Up to 4 hours	£2.00	Motor cars and motor cycles Any particles An	period up to 4 nou	15 &&. 17
1st October to 31st March	Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours	£0.50 £0.60	All car parks	Annual	£450.00
	Up to 4 hours	£1.50	All long-term car parks only	Annual	£250.00
	Over 4 hours	£2.00	Multi-storey car parks only		£200.00
Joss Bay, Broadstairs: Good Friday to 30th September			All car parks All long-term car parks only		£250.00 £150.00
Motor cars and motor cycles	Before 3 p.m.	£3.00	Multi-storey car parks only	•	£120.00
•	After 3 p.m.	£1.50	All car parks	•	£140.00
Coaches	Up to 4 hours Over 4 hours	£5.00 £7.00	All long-term car parks only	Quarter-year	£80.00
Western Undercliff, Ramsgate:	Over 4 mours	27.00	Multi-storey car parks only	Quarter-year	£70.00 £50.00
Good Friday to 30th September			All car parks All long-term car parks only	Monthly Monthly	£30.00
Motor cars and motor cycles	Before 3 p.m.	£3.00 £1.50	Multi-storey car parks only	Monthly	£25.00
St Mildred's Pay Old Boundary Pos	After 3 p.m.	£1.50	All car parks	Weekly	£15.00
St. Mildred's Bay, Old Boundary Road, Westgate: Good Friday to 30th September			All long-term car parks only Multi-storey car parks only	Weekly Weekly	£8.00 £8.00
Motor cars	Up to 1 hour	£0.50	Broadstairs Harbour only—season ticket	•	1
	Up to 2 hours Up to 4 hours	£1.00 £2.00	-		£216.00
	Over 4 hours	£3.00	Others:	Waaklu	£35.00
St. Peter's Park Road, Broadstairs:	77.4.4	co oo	Coach/lorry The draft Order includes exemptions	Weekly	£35.00
	Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours	£0.20 £0.40	from the payment of any charges for i		
	Up to 3 hours	£0.60	issued to disabled persons in lieu of inva	lid carriages and o	lisabled
Over 3 hours £1.00		persons' vehicles displaying a disabled person's badge or parking disc.			
Rendezvous, Margate: Motor cars	Before 3 p.m.	£2.50	The Order will specify the conditions		
TANGOI VOIG	After 3 p.m.	£1.30	place may be used. Full details are contain Schedule which, together with a map sho		